
YEAR INSTITUTION TITLE AWARD ID REPORT
2007 GMRI A Tagging Study to Assess Monkfish (Lophius americanus) movements and Stock Structure in the Northeastern United NA07NMF4540023 Final
2007 Capt. Brad Bowen Determining the Best Mesh Size for Gillnetting Monkfish, Lophius americanus NA07NMF4540025 Final
2008 GMRI Evaluating the Discard of Monkfish Caught as Bycatch on Northeast Multispecies DAS and Directed Monkfish Trips: 

        
NA08NMF4540430 Final

2008 GMRI Movements, Growth, and Habitat Use of Mokfish Based on Archival Tagging and Otolith Elemental Analysis NA08NMF4540431 Final
2008 UMD Eastern Influence of Climate on the Distribution and Catch Rates of Monkfish NA08NMF4540433 Final
2008 VIMS An Evaluation of the Effects of Gill Net Alterations on Selectivity and Relative Efficiency in the Monkfish Fishery NA08NMF4540432 Final
2009 UMD Eastern Influence of Climate on the Distribution and Catch Rates of Monkfish, Lophius americanus NA09NMF4540045 Final
2009 GMRI Tagging to Assess Monkfish (Lophius americanus) Movements and Stock Structure in the Northeastern United States NA09NMF4540046 Final
2009 GMRI A Weight of Evidence Approach for Validating Age & Growth in US Monkfish (Lophius americanus) Stocks NA09NMF4540047 Final
2010 GMRI Northeast Regional Monkfish Tagging Program: Additional archival tagging and otolith analyses to assess monkfish 

   
NA10NMF4540336 Final

2010 GMRI An evaluation of tiedown length in monkfish gillnets on monkfish retention and the potential use as a bycatch reduction 
 

NA10NMF4540338 Final
2011 UMD Eastern Influence of temperature on the distribution and catch rates of monnkfish, Lophius americanus NA11NMF4540006 Final
2011 GMRI Using Archival Tagging and Age Validation Efforts to Assess Monkfish Movement, Age Structure, and Growth NA11NMF4540007 Final
2012 CCE Coastwide Stock Structure of Monkfish Using Microsatellite DNA Analysis NA12NMF4540095 Final
2012 UMD/SMAST Age Validation of Monkfish in the Gulf of Maine NA12NMF4540096 Final
2013 UMD Eastern Influence of Temperature and Lunar Cycle on the Distribution and Catch Rates of Monkfish NA13NMF4540090 Final
2013 UMD/SMAST Age Validation of Monkfish in the Gulf of Maine NA13NMF4540091 Final
2014 University of New 

 
Evaluating the Condition and Discard Mortality of Winter Skate, Leucoraja ocellata, Following Capture and Handling 

    
NA14NMF4540226 Final

2014 UMD/SMAST Archival Tagging and Age Validation in the Mid-Atlantic NA14NMF4540227 Final
2016 UMD/SMAST Estimating Growth and Movement of Juvenile Monkfish NA16NMF4540108 08/29/19 (1 year extension)
2016 CCE Fine Scale Genetic Population Structure of Monkfish NA16NMF4540109 08/29/19 (1 year extension)
2018 UNE Development of a histological protocol for the age determination of monkfish, Lophius americanus NA18NMF4540330 07/29/2020
2018 CFF Exploring non-lethal techniques for sex determination and evaluation of maturity stage of Southern New England 

  
NA18NMF4540331 07/29/2020

2018 CCE Increasing Twine Thickness and Mesh Size to Reduce Skate Bycatch in Monkfish Sink Gillnets NA18NMF4540332 07/29/2020
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2007 A Tagging Study to Assess Monkfish (Lophius americanus) movements and Stock Structure in the 
  

GMRI NA07NMF4540023
2007 Determining the Best Mesh Size for Gillnetting Monkfish, Lophius americanus Capt. Brad Bowen NA07NMF4540025
2008 Evaluating the Discard of Monkfish Caught as Bycatch on Northeast Multispecies DAS and 

           
GMRI NA08NMF4540430

2008 Movements, Growth, and Habitat Use of Mokfish Based on Archival Tagging and Otolith Elemental GMRI NA08NMF4540431
2008 Influence of Climate on the Distribution and Catch Rates of Monkfish UMD Eastern NA08NMF4540433
2008 An Evaluation of the Effects of Gill Net Alterations on Selectivity and Relative Efficiency in the 

 
VIMS NA08NMF4540432

2009 Influence of Climate on the Distribution and Catch Rates of Monkfish, Lophius americanus UMD Eastern NA09NMF4540045
2009 Tagging to Assess Monkfish (Lophius americanus) Movements and Stock Structure in the 

  
GMRI NA09NMF4540046

2009 A Weight of Evidence Approach for Validating Age & Growth in US Monkfish (Lophius 
 

GMRI NA09NMF4540047
2010 Northeast Regional Monkfish Tagging Program: Additional archival tagging and otolith analyses to 

    
GMRI NA10NMF4540336

2010 An evaluation of tiedown length in monkfish gillnets on monkfish retention and the potential use as 
   

GMRI NA10NMF4540338
2011 Influence of temperature on the distribution and catch rates of monnkfish, Lophius americanus UMD Eastern NA11NMF4540006
2011 Using Archival Tagging and Age Validation Efforts to Assess Monkfish Movement, Age Structure, 

 
GMRI NA11NMF4540007

2014 Evaluating the Condition and Discard Mortality of Winter Skate, Leucoraja ocellata, Following 
       

University of New 
 

NA14NMF4540226
2014 Archival Tagging and Age Validation in the Mid-Atlantic UMD/SMAST NA14NMF4540227
2016 Estimating Growth and Movement of Juvenile Monkfish UMD/SMAST NA16NMF4540108
2016 Fine Scale Genetic Population Structure of Monkfish CCE NA16NMF4540109
2018 Development of a histological protocol for the age determination of monkfish, Lophius UNE NA18NMF4540330
2018 Exploring non-lethal techniques for sex determination and evaluation of maturity stage of 

     
CFF NA18NMF4540331

2018 Increasing Twine Thickness and Mesh Size to Reduce Skate Bycatch in Monkfish Sink Gillnets CCE NA18NMF4540332
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